



**Jharia Rehabilitation & Development Authority, Dhanbad**

Hatia More, Golf Ground Road, Dhanbad.

Jharkhand, India

1.	Name of work	:	Repairing of Damaged Boundary Wall of JRDA Office at Hirapur.
2.	Name of Contractor	:	
	Address (with PIN Code)	:	
3.	Quotation Ref. No.	:	JRDA/DDC/QTN/2013-14/05
4.	Date of Receipt of Quotation	:	13.01.2014
5.	Date of open of Quotation	:	13.01.2014
6.	Document Issued	:	
	(i) Quotation Notice	:	
	(ii) Bill of Quantity	:	
7.	Details of E.M.D.	:	

Signature of Issuing Officer



## **Jharia Rehabilitation & Development Authority, Dhanbad**

Hatia More, Golf Ground Road, Dhanbad.  
Jharkhand, India

Ref. No. : JRDA/DDC/QTN/2013-14/5

Date :30/12/2013

### **QUOTATION NOTICE**

Sealed Quotation on overall percentage rate basis are invited from the reputed contractors for the following work and the same will be received on 13/01/2014 from 10.00 AM to 03.00 P.M. in Tender Box at JRDA Office, Dhanbad and opened at 04:00 P.M. on 13/01/2014 in the Office of JRDA, Dhanbad in the presence of intending tenderers or their authorized representatives. BOQ for the job can be obtained from the office of the JRDA, Dhanbad during working hours from 01/01/2014 to 08/01/2014 The Quotation is also available on the websites <http://www/jrda.in> and can be downloaded. The other documents such as General terms & conditions and responsibility of the contractors, additional safety measures etc. also can be seen in the office of Project Director, JRDA, Dhanbad on any working day which will be applicable to the contract. The details of works are given below :

<b>SN</b>	<b>Brief Details of work</b>	<b>Estimate cost</b>	<b>Cost of EMD</b>	<b>Cost of Document</b>	<b>Time of work</b>
1.	Repairing of Damaged Boundary Wall of JRDA Office at Hirapur.	₹ 1,05,899.64/-	₹ 2,118.00	₹ 100.00	01 months

No materials will be issued by the department for this work. The quotation is to be submitted in single part. No quotation without Earnest Money will be acceptable. Earnest Money to be submitted in form of bank draft of Nationalized bank/scheduled commercial bank approved by Reserve Bank of India in favour of JRDA, payable at Dhanbad.

Sd/-

Chief Manager (C), JRDA  
Dhanbad

Ref. No:-            Date:

DDC-cum- Project Director, JRDA, Dhanbad.(For Kind Information)

Chief Manager, Finance, JRDA, Dhanbad.

Web emission, Hirapur, Dhanbad, Please upload attached quotation notice in the JRDA website.

Chief Manager (C), JRDA  
Dhanbad

## TERMS & CONDITIONS

1) Completed sealed quotation shall consist of

A) EMD in the shape give below:-

- i) A bank guarantee in the prescribed form.
- ii) Govt. Securities, FDR etc.
- iii) D.D. drawn in the favour of the Project Director , JRDA

B) Experience Certificates

1. Average annual financial turnover during the last 3 years ending 31<sup>st</sup> March of the previous financial year should be at least 30% of the estimated cost.
2. Experience of having successfully completed similar works during last 7 years ending last day of month previous to the one in which application are invited should be either of the following :-

a. Three similar completed work costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of the estimated cost.  
or

b. Two similar completed work costing not less than the amount equal to 50% of the estimated cost.  
or

c. One similar completed work costing not less than the amount equal to 80% of the estimated cost.

C) Copy of PAN Card.

D) Copy of VAT/ Sale tax clearance certificate along with VAT/Sales Tax registration no. (TIN)

E) Declaration.

F) BOQ along with quoted % rate high/below by the Tenderer.

2) The quoted rate shall include all applicable Taxes and levies as on date of quotation submission.

3) Statutory deductions shall be made as per Rules and notifications.

4) The contractor has to abide by rules and Notifications.

5) The contractor has to abide by the rule of contract labour registration and abolition Act.

6) Validation of Quotation shall be 60 days from the date of opening of quotation.

7) Conditional Quotation shall not be accepted.

8) The Contractors have to be fully acquainted with side condition before quoting their rates.

9) Unless otherwise mentioned, no material will be supplied by the department.

10) Successful Tenderer has to deposited 5% performance security (including 2% EMD) and other 5% security deposit will be deducted from the running account Bill/Financial Bill.

11) The management of JRDA reserves right to reject any or all quotation without assigning any reason whatsoever.



**Bill of Quantity for the Work of “Repairing of Damaged Boundary Wall of JRDA Office at Hirapur”.**

<b>SN</b>	<b>Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	Earth work in excavation in foundation trenches in hard soil (vide classification of soil item - B) and disposal of excavated earth obtained to a distance up to 50 M including all lifts with leveling, ramming the foundation trenches, removing roots of trees shrubs all complete as per approved design and per building specification and direction of E/I	cum	70.60	16.54	<b>1167.72</b>
2	Providing coarse clean sand in filling in foundation trenches or in plinth including ramming and watering in layers not exceeding 150 mm thick with all leads and lifts including cost of all materials labour, royalty and taxes all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I (mode of measurement compected volume)	cum	164.64	1.000	<b>164.64</b>
3	Providing designation 75 B one brick flat soling joints filled with local sand including cost of watering taxes royalty all complete as per building specification and directin of E/I	sqm	128.70	20.000	<b>2574.00</b>
4	Providing PCCM-100 with nominal mix of (1:3:6) in foundation with approved quality of stone metal grade - -III ( 50 mm to 25 mm size) clean course sand of FM. 2.5 to 3 including screening, shuttering, mixing cement concrete in mixer and placing in position, vibrating, striking, curing, taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I	cum	3346.69	2.000	<b>6693.38</b>
5	Providing designation 75B brick work in C.M. (1:6) in foundation and plinth with approved quality of clean coarse sand of FM 2 to 2.5 including providing 10 mm thick mortar joints, cost of screening materials raking out joints in 15 mm depth, curing, taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I.	cum	2435.31	8.120	<b>19774.72</b>

6	Providing designation 75 B brick work in CM (1:6) in superstructure with approved quality of clean coarse ssand of F.M. 2 to 2.5 including providing 10 mm thick mortar joints, cost of screening materials raking out joints in 15 mm depth, curing, taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I.	cum	2497.67	13.470	<b>33643.61</b>
7	Brick work 7 cm thick with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) brick of class designation 7.5 in cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement :3 coarse sand) in superstructure above plinth level and upto floor five level.	sqm	372.00	9.000	<b>3348.00</b>
8	Providing PCCM-150 in nominal mix of (1:2:4) in foundation and approved quality of stone chips 20 mm to 6 mm size graded and clean coarse sand of FM F.M. 2 to 2.5 including providing 10 mm thick mortar joints, cost of screening materials raking out joints in 15 mm depth, curing, taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I.	cum	4747.14	0.430	<b>2041.27</b>
9	Providing 12 mm thick cement plaster (1:6) with clean coarse sand of FM 1.5 including screening curing with all leads and lifts of water, scaffolding taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I	sqm	85.36	134.000	<b>11438.24</b>
10	Providing two coat of snowcem of approved shade and make over a coat of cement primer on new surface including preparing the plastered surface smooth with ssand paper, scaffolding, curing and taxes all complete as per building, specification and direction of E/I	sqm	50.68	134.000	<b>6791.12</b>
11	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator), areas over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth, lead upto 50m and lift upto 1.5m, disposed earth to be levelled and neatly dressed.	cum	129.35	50.000	<b>6467.50</b>
12	Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and inequalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50m and lift upto 1.5 m all kind of soil.	%age	935.25	565.000	<b>5284.16</b>
13	Carriage by truck including loading & unloading etc.				
	a) cement upto 3 km	per MT	84.77	2.310	<b>195.82</b>

b) sand upto 35 km	Per cum	203.66	8.470	<b>1725.00</b>
c) stonechips upto 8 km	per m	176.20	2.080	<b>366.50</b>
d) Brick upto 8 km	Per 1000	440.50	9.589	<b>4223.95</b>
<b>Total Amount :</b>				<b>105899.64</b>

Synopsis :-

I/We Quote ..... % ( ..... ) Above/Below/At Par the

Estimated Cost of works amounting to

..... (Rupees

.....)

Signature of Contractor

Name of Contractor

Seal & Date